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November '25

Semester 2 start Early Dismissal

School Office Opens Non-school Day

December '25 January '26 February '26 March '26

Non-school day

Grades 9 to 12
2025 - 2026

École Sir John Franklin High School
Notes:August '25 September '25 October '25



Yellowknife Education District No. 1
2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Grades 9 – 12 SJF

Important dates at a glance 
School office open: Aug 14, 2025
First day of classes: Thursday August 28, 2025 
Parent/Student/Teacher Interviews: November and , 2025 
(4-7pm) Winter Break: Monday Dec 22, 2025 - Friday January 2, 
2026 Semester 2 start: Jan 28, 2026 
Spring Break: Monday March 9, 2026 – Friday March 20, 2026 
Parent/Student/Teacher Interviews: April 1 and 1 , 2026 (4-7pm) 
Last day of classes: Wednesday June 24, 2026
Last day for school staff: June 26, 2026

Student total days: 178     Staff total days: 192

Statutory and Scheduled School Holidays

Labour Day …..…………………...…... Mon Sept 1, 2025

Truth and Reconciliation Day … Tue Sept 30, 2025

Thanksgiving  ……………………....... Mon Oct 13, 2025

Remembrance Day ..……….………. Tue Nov 11, 2025

Winter Break…………………….……. Mon Dec 22, 2025- 
Fri Jan 2, 2026

Spring Break….…………….….……... Mon Mar 9, 2026- 
Fri Mar 20, 2026

Good Friday ……………………….…….….. Fri Apr 3, 2026

Easter Monday  …………………………. Mon Apr 6, 2026

Victoria Day …………………….……… Mon May 18, 2026

National Indigenous Peoples Day………………….……
………............ (day in recognition) Mon Jun 22, 2026

Number of instructional days per month
Aug: 2 Sep: 20 Oct: 22
Nov: 17 Dec: 15 Jan: 19
Feb: 17 Mar: 11 Apr: 19
May: 19 Jun: 17 Total: 178

Professional Development Days*
Early dismissal on most Thursday afternoons 
(STIP time) 

All SJF students have no school on the 
following dates:

Mon Aug 25, 2025 (STIP)
Tue Aug 26, 2025 (Culture) 
Wed Aug 27, 2025 (STIP)
Mon Nov 3, 2025 (STIP)
Fri Nov 28, 2025 (P/S/T) 
Tue Jan 27, 2026 (STIP)
Wed Feb 18, 2026 (PD)
Thu Feb 19, 2026 (PD)
Fri Feb 20, 2026 (PD) 
Fri Mar 6, 2026 (P/S/T) 
Fri Apr 10, 2026 (STIP) 
Fri May 1, 2026 (Culture)
Thu June 25, 2026 (STIP)
Fri June 26, 2026 (STIP)

*Professional Development Days include:

-Strengthening Teacher Instructional Practices
(STIP)

-Professional Development (PD)
-Time in lieu of evening Parent/Student/Teacher
Interviews (P/S/T)

-Cultural Orientation days (Culture)


